THE DATASHEET OF
MCR03EZPJ150
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General purpose chip resistors
MCR series
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2023.10 - Rev.021 1/7
●Features

Part No.
(Ω)
Type code
MCR006 YLP -55 ～ +125
(Jumper type ) Resistance ： Max. 50mΩ, Imax ： 0.5A
0.05 25
△MCR01 MZP -55 ～ +155
(Jumper type ) Resistance ： Max. 50mΩ, Imax ： 1A
0.063
0.1 50
△MCR10 EZP
(Jumper type ) Resistance ： Max. 50mΩ, Imax ： 2A
0.1
J(±5%)
D(±0.5%)
J(±5%)
0.125
F(±1%)
△MCR18 EZP
(Jumper type ) Resistance ： Max. 50mΩ, Imax ： 2A
0.125
0.25
D(±0.5%)
J(±5%)
△MCR03 EZP
(Jumper type ) Resistance ： Max. 50mΩ, Imax ： 1A
▲ MCR100 JZH -55 ～ +125
(Jumper type ) Resistance ： Max. 50mΩ, Imax ： 4A
▲ MCR25 JZH -55 ～ +155
(Jumper type ) Resistance ： Max. 50mΩ, Imax ： 2A
▲ MCR50 JZH -55 ～ +155
(Jumper type ) Resistance ： Max. 50mΩ, Imax ： 3A
0.25 ~ 0.5
*1 200
0.5 200
1 200
J(±5%)
J(±5%)
J(±5%)
Yes-55 ～ +155
-55 ～ +155
150
200
-55 ～ +155
50
-55 ～ +125
(Jumper type ) Resistance ： Max. 50mΩ, Imax ： 0.5A
Operating
temperature
range
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
2/7
2023.10 - Rev.021
1
 Datasheet MCR series
●Part number description
②
① ② ③
Size (mm) [inch]
004 (0402) [01005]
006 (0603) [0201]
01 (1005) [0402]
03 (1608) [0603]
10 (2012) [0805]
18 (3216) [1206]
25 (3225) [1210]
50 (5025) [2010]
100 (6432) [2512]
④ ⑤ ⑥
Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
000 denotes jumper type.
 Resistance Resistance

MCR004/006/01/25/50/100 No
MCR03/10/18 Yes
Part No. Type code (mm) (inch) L W t a b
Marking
existence
MCR004 QLP 0402 01005 0.40±0.02 0.20±0.02 0.13±0.02 0.10±0.03 0.10±0.03 No
MCR006 YLP 0603 0201 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.23±0.03 0.10±0.05 0.15±0.05 No
0.25+0.05
-0.10
MCR03 EZP 1608 0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 Yes*5
MCR10 EZP 2012 0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20 Yes
MCR18 EZP 3216 1206 3.20±0.15 1.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 Yes
 MCR25 JZH 3225 1210 3.20±0.15 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 Yes*4
 MCR50 JZH 5025 2010 5.00±0.15 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.25 Yes*4
 MCR100 JZH 6432 2512 6.30±0.15 3.20±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.25 Yes*4
0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 NoMCR01 MZP 1005 0402 1.00±0.05
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
4/7
2023.10 - Rev.021
1
Datasheet MCR series
●Land pattern example   (Unit : mm)
●Derating curve
When the ambient temperature exceeds 70°C, power dissipation must be adjusted according to the derating curve below.
■MCR004/006/100 ■MCR01/03/10/18/25/50
●Characteristics
Compliance Standards : IEC 60115-1 / IEC 60115-8
JIS C 5201-1 / JIS C 5201-8
                                               *6 Maximum overload voltage
MCR004 MCR006 MCR01 MCR03 MCR10 MCR18 MCR25 MCR50 MCR100
30V 50V 100V 100V 300V 400V 400V 400V 400V
Dimensions
Part No.
MCR004 0.12 0.48 0.22 0.18
MCR006 0.3 0.84 0.3 0.27
MCR01 0.5 1.3 0.5 0.4
MCR03 1.0 2.0 0.8 0.5
MCR10 1.2 2.6 1.15 0.7
MCR18 2.2 4.0 1.5 0.9
MCR25 2.2 4.0 2.3 0.9
MCR50 3.8 6.0 2.3 1.1
MCR100 5.1 8.1 3.0 1.5
A B C D
Resistor type Jumper type
Resistance 20°C

■Paper tape
■Embossed tape (Unit : mm)
Part No. Type code W F E A0 B0
MCR004 QLP 8.0±0.2 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 0.24±0.03   0.45±0.03
MCR006 YLP 8.0±0.2 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 0.38±0.03   0.68±0.03
MCR01 MZP 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 0.70±0.1   1.20±0.1
MCR03 EZP 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 1.10±0.1   1.90±0.1
1.65+0.2 2.40+0.2
-0.1 -0.1
1.95+0.1   3.50+0.15
-0.05 -0.05
Part No. Type code D0 P0 P1 P2 T2
MCR004 QLP
Φ1.5+0.1
      0
4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 MAX0.5
MCR006 YLP
Φ1.5+0.1
      0
4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 MAX0.5
MCR01 MZP
Φ1.5+0.1
      0
4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
MCR03 EZP
Φ1.5+0.1
      0
4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
MCR10 EZP
Φ1.5+0.1
      0
4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
MCR18 EZP
Φ1.5+0.1
      0
4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
MCR10 EZP 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
MCR18 EZP 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
Part No. Type code W F E A0 B0
MCR25 JZH 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 3.0±0.1 3.5±0.1
MCR50 JZH 12.0±0.3 5.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 3.4±0.2 5.6±0.2
MCR100 JZH 12.0±0.3 5.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.2 6.7±0.2
Part No. Type code D0 P0 P1 P2 K
MCR25 JZH
Φ1.5+0.1
      0
4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
MCR50 JZH
Φ1.5+0.1
      0
4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
MCR100 JZH
Φ1.5+0.1
      0
4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 MAX1.1
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
6/7
2023.10 - Rev.021
1
Datasheet
MCR series
●Reel dimensions
Using two kinds of reels for taping.
①MCR004/006/01/03/10/18/25/50/100 ②MCR004/006/01/03/10/18/25
(Unit : mm)
Part No. Type code A B C D
MCR004 QLP
MCR006 YLP
MCR01 MZP
MCR03 EZP
MCR10 EZP
MCR18 EZP
MCR25 JZH
MCR50 JZH
MCR100 JZH
Φ180 0
-1.5
Φ60 +1.0
        0
9 +1.0
   0
Φ13±0.2
13 +1.0
     0
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
7/7
2023.10 - Rev.021
1
Datasheet
MCR series
●Recommended products
*7 : Rated power varies with resistance range. Please see table.1
 Table 1. Rated power and resistance range
The above products are recommended products corresponding to the products with △ and ▲ mark on P.1.
Replacement with products of the same size and downsizing can be considered.
Please confirm data sheet and specification about detail.
Rated power
Rated
ambient
temperature
Rated
terminal
 temperature
Rated power Rated
ambient
temperature
Rated
terminal
temperature
Rated power Rated
ambient
temperature
Rated
terminal
temperature
(mm) [inch] (W) (°C) (°C) (mm) [inch] (W) (°C) (°C) (mm) [inch] (W) (°C) (°C)
MCR01 (1005) [0402] 0.063 70 - MCR01S (1005) [0402] 0.1 70 - ESR01 (1005) [0402] 0.2 70 -
MCR03 (1608) [0603] 0.1 70 - MCR03S (1608) [0603] 0.125 70 - ESR03 (1608) [0603] 0.25 70 -
MCR10 (2012) [0805] 0.125 70 - MCR10S (2012) [0805] 0.25 70 - ESR10 (2012) [0805] 0.5 0.4*7 70 115, 125
MCR18 (3216) [1206] 0.25 70 - MCR18S (3216) [1206] 0.4 70 - ESR18 (3216) [1206] 0.75, 0.5*7 70 105, 125
MCR25 (3225) [1210] 0.25～0.5*7 70 - - - - - - - ESR25 (3225) [1210] 1 70 95
MCR50 (5025) [2010] 0.5 70 - MCR50S (5025) [2010] 1.5 70 105 - - - -
MCR100 (6432) [2512] 1 70 - MCR100S (6432) [2512] 2 70 105 - - - -
MCR series (Conventional products) Recommended products
General purpose chip resistors General purpose chip resistors <High power> Anti-surge chip resistors
Part No.
Size
Part No. Size Part No. Size
MCR series MCRS series ESR series
1608[0603] MCR03 0.10W 1005[0402] MCR01S 0.10W 1005[0402] ESR01 0.20W
2012[0805] MCR10 0.125W 1608[0603] MCR03S 0.125W